# 900500532

05/30/2019

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM525614

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME		

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TH Non-Real Estate Holdings		04/26/2019	DELAWARE Limited Liability Company

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Turkey Hill LLC
Street Address:	2601 River Road
City:	Conestoga
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	17516
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4087788	
Registration Number:	3587978	BOX OF CHOCOLATES
Registration Number:	2823441	COLD-FASHIONED FOR FRESHNESS
Registration Number:	2544508	COOL MOOS
Registration Number:	3739828	DOUBLE DUNKER
Registration Number:	3687081	FOR ALL ÖF LIFE'S CELEBRATIONS
Registration Number:	3190297	LIGHT RECIPE
Registration Number:	4753356	NATURALLY SIMPLE
Registration Number:	3285278	NATURE'S ACCENTS
Registration Number:	5444324	TRIO'POLITAN
Registration Number:	1668705	TURKEY HILL
Registration Number:	1328771	TURKEY HILL
Registration Number:	3041544	TURKEY HILL
Registration Number:	3792525	TURKEY HILL CREAMERY
Registration Number:	3792530	TURKEY HILL CREAMERY
Registration Number:	3792529	TURKEY HILL CREAMERY
Registration Number:	5537286	TURKEY HILL DECADENT DELIGHTS
Registration Number:	4469844	TURKEY HILL EXPERIENCE
Registration Number:	1676002	VENICE

CH \$540.00 40

TRADEMARK REEL: 006661 FRAME: 0927

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87556470	PROCIDER
Serial Number:	88199619	TRACE OF TEA

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3128623837

Email: raza.siddiqui@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Raza Siddiqui
Address Line 1: 300 North LaSalle

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14214-61
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Raza Siddiqui
SIGNATURE:	/razasiddiqui/
DATE SIGNED:	05/30/2019

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=TH Non-Real Estate Holdings LLC - State of Delaware Certificate of Amendment#page1.tif source=TH Non-Real Estate Holdings LLC - State of Delaware Certificate of Amendment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006661 FRAME: 0928

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "TH NON-REAL ESTATE

HOLDINGS LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "TH NON-REAL ESTATE

HOLDINGS LLC" TO "TURKEY HILL LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE

SECOND DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2019, AT 8:22 O'CLOCK A.M.

7319630 8100 SR# 20193435185

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

VII See

Authentication: 202749468

Date: 05-02-19

TRADEMARK REEL: 006661 FRAME: 0929

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

Nam	e of Limited Li	ability Company:	
THN	on-Real Estate Hol	dings LLC	
	Certificate of Fo	ormation of the limited liabi	lity company is hereby amende
***************************************			
1. Nai	ne. The name of th	e limited liability company (the "	Company") is Turkey Hill LLC.
IN W	TINESS WHE 26th	REOF, the undersigned har day of April	ve executed this Certificate on  A.D. 2019
111C		day 01	Parket and the second s
		By:	The Don
			Authorized Person(s)
		Name: John Co	ox.

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:22 AM 05/02/2019 FILED 08:22 AM 05/02/2019